Received: 12/01/2005

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/02/2006

Section: 10 Leaf: 27

Revision: 0

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Initial Effective Date: 01/02/2006

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

(N)

10.5 Supplemental Services and Charges (Cont'd)

10.5.7 Directory Listings

A. Monthly Recurring Charges: (Cont'd)

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Foreign Listings		
Business	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
Business w/2+ directory lines	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
Residential	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
Residential w/2+ directory lines	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00

10.5.8 Federal Pass-Through Charges

A. End User Common Line Pass-Through

The End User Common Line (EUCL) Pass-Through is a monthly charge designed to recover charges assessed to the Company by the ILEC in connection with end user lines/trunks. These charges are non-discountable.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Primary Residential Line	\$1.00	\$ 7.50
Non-primary Residential Line	\$2.00	\$12.00
Single Line Business Line	\$1.00	\$ 7.50
Multiline Business Line/Trunk	\$3.00	\$15.00

B. Local Number Portability Pass-Through

The Local Number Portability (LNP) Pass-Through is a monthly charge designed to recover charges assessed to the Company by the ILEC in connection with Local Number Portability. These charges are non-discountable.

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Per Line	\$0.05	\$2.00
Per Trunk	\$0.50	\$6.00

(N)

Issued By: Daniel J. Venuti, EVP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York